



HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.1556 OF 2026

Aasha Dhanajay Matala and Ors. .. Appellants
Versus
Magan Bhau Matle and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Yogesh G. Thorat, Advocate for Respondents.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 18, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 18.02.2026. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 17.02.2026.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Thorat, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 3.** In paragraph No.8 of the order dated 17.02.2026, which mentions as '**Appeal from Order is allowed and disposed**' be corrected as '**Appeal from Order is disposed**'.
- 4.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original order and fresh copy be uploaded.
- 5.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.02.18
15:05:58 +0530