

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2263 OF 2026**
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.1556 OF 2026

Magan Bhau Matale and Ors

.. Applicants

Versus

Aasha Dhananjay Matale and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Drupad Patil, Advocate i/by Mr. Yogesh Thorat for Applicants.
- Mr. Tanmay More, Advocate for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : MARCH 26, 2026****P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Applicants and Mr. More, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 2.** Considering the fact that standing crop has already been harvested and removed by Application, the cause of action in Interim Application has become infructuous.
- 3.** Be that as it may, if any such grievance arises in future, liberty is given to parties to apply.
- 4.** With the above directions, Interim Application is disposed.